Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CMMB VISION HOLDINGS LIMITED 中國移動多媒體廣播控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 471)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT STRATEGIC COOPERATION AGREEMENT AND TECHNICAL SERVICE CONTRACT

This is a voluntary announcement made by CMMB Vision Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") to keep the shareholders and potential investors of the Company informed of the latest business development of the Group.

The Company is pleased to announce that CMMB Vision (Beijing) Co., Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Group, and Sino Satellite Communications Co., Ltd. ("**Sino Satellite**") signed a strategic cooperation agreement and technical service contract to provide operation and maintenance and technical services for the satellite multimedia business. Sino Satellite is a leading integrated satellite communication service enterprise in China.

This is another milestone of the Company's participation in the mainstream domestic satellite multimedia business after the Company's commercial cooperation with SinoScreens (for details please refer to announcement of the Company dated 31 March 2020), which is of great commercial and strategic significance to the Company.

Sino Satellite is a core professional subsidiary of China Satellite Communication Co., Ltd., specialized in satellite communications and broadcasting services, It owns a China's independent and controllable global satellite broadband communication network which composed of multiple gateway stations in North America and other regions like Beijing, Hong Kong, Kashgar, Sri Lanka and Europe.

By order of the Board CMMB Vision Holdings Limited

> Wong Chau Chi Chairman

Hong Kong, 5 April 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. WONG Chau Chi and Dr. LIU Hui; the nonexecutive directors are Mr. CHOU Tsan-Hsiung and Mr. YANG Yi; and the independent non-executive directors are Dr. WANG Wei-Lin, Dr. LI Shan and Dr. LI Jun.